2F, E Building, Hongda Industrial Park, Jianshe Road, Shima Community, Tangxia Town, Dongguan, China

July 25, 2018

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID Reference: FCC ID: **2AMBA-PM6666**

To the Commission:

We (Dongguan Pinmi Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.), hereby authorize MPOW TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: **2AMBA-PM6666** (the grant date: 06/10/2017 and 06/12/2017)

The Certifications will be transferred into:
FCC ID: 2AMH2-BMBH120A
MPOW TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
RM 603, 6/F, HANG PONT COMM BLDG 31 TONKIN ST, CHEUNG
SHA WAN KL, HK, CHINA

Sincerely yours,

Zhan Yuuro Du